4/15/CZ 04-	26-2002
FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE T Patent and Trademark Office
	2068155 • • •
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Frans Ariën DEN HARTOGH Klaas Boudewijn VAN GELDER	Name: EXCALIBUR ENGINEERING B.V.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 🗷 No	Street Address: <u>No. 14, Poortweg</u> ,
3. Nature of conveyance:	NL-2612 PA Delft, The Netherlands
🛛 Assignment 🗆 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
□ Other	Additional rame(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No
Execution Date: February 7, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/018,493	
Additional numbers attached? O Yes 🖾 No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and applications of applications and applications and applications applicatio
Name: Richard L. Byrne	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon	⊠ Enclosed
Orkin & Hanson, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: _700 Koppers Building	
436 Seventh Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Pittsburgh</u> State: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>15219-1818</u>	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy
Richard L. Byrne, Reg. No. 28,448     Cullura M Chrypton     April 4, 2002       Name of Person Signing     Signature     Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231

04/25/2002 DBYRNE 00000080 10018493 01 FC:581

40.00 DP

## PATENT REEL: 012818 FRAME: 0090

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we 1) DEN HARTOGH, Frans Ariën residing at No. 18, Oranje Plantage, NL-2611 TJ Delft, The Netherlands, 2) VAN GELDER, Klaas Boudewijn, residing at No. 12, Maarten Trompstraat, NL-2628 RD Delft, The Netherlands have invented a certain improvement in and relating to METHOE FOR REMOVING A JACKET OF A DRILLING OR PRODUCTION RIG AND VESSEL PROVEDED WITH A DEVICE THEREFOR and for which we have made application for U.S. Letters Patent, the said application being has been filed on December 14, 2001 under Serial No. and whereas EXCALIBUR ENGINEERING B.V. a company organised under the Laws of The Netherlands, doing business and having their post office address at No. 14, Poortweg, NL-2612 PA Delft, The Netherlands are desirous of acquiring an interest therein: Now, therefore, in consideration of one dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we 1) DEN HARTOGH, Frans Ariën, VAN GELDER, Klaas Boudewijn by this present, do sell, assign and transfer unto the said EXCALIBUR ENGINEERING B.V for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, in and to the said invention as described in said application preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said EXCALIBUR ENGINEERING B.V. for their own use and behalf and for their legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Toditive I day of Tebruary 2002